Under Secretary, Unioersity Grants Commission, New Delhi has u)ritten
the letter to the Under Secretary FD-lll Section, Uniaersity Grants
Commision, Neu Delhi, a copy of which was foruaarded to us conaeying the

sanction of the UGC for payment of grant of Rs.29,64,0001- (Rupees Twenty
Nine Lakh Sixty Four Thousand) only in faaour of Vidyasagar Unioersity
tozuards the recuning grant during the year 209-2020 at the leael of DRS-ll
under SAP of the Department of Botany fi Forestry.
After thorough discussion on the letter receioed from the Section Officel
Uniaersity Grants Commission, Neto Delhi pertaining to release of grant-

[...]

llnder Secretary, Uniaersity Grants Commission, Neut Delhi has uritten
the abooe letter to the Under Secretary FD-Ill Section, Unioersity Grants
Commission, New Delhi, n copy of which uas fonaardeil to us conaeying
the approoal of the UGC for sanctiotr an atnount of Rs.39,00,0001- (Rupees

Thirty Nine Lakh) only in faoour of Vidyasagar Uniaersity towards the

Non-recuning grant during the year 209-2020 at the leael of DRS-II under

SAP of the Department of Botany €t Forestry.
After thorough discussion on the receiaed from the Section Officer,
Llniaersity Grants Commission, Neto Delhi pertaining to release of grant-